	•	02-27-200	7	U.S. P10	
	•		<i>f</i> ••• 40 mm	29/272084 02/01/2007	
FORM	PTO-1595			ATION Atty. Docket: BHT-3125-	
	To the Commissioner of P	103375879	)	ttached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Na	me of conveying party(ies):			ne and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Hsi Chia	ко	Name:_	CHUNG CHENG FAUCET CO., LTD.	
Ad	Iditional name(s) of conveying Yes [	party(ies) attached? $\overline{X}$ No		Address: No. 69, Lane 22, Chang Ting Rd.,	
			<u>Lu</u>	Gang Jen, Changhua Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
	ture of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Domesti	ic Address:	
			City:	State ZIP	
Ex	ecution Date: <u>December 25, 2</u>	.006	Addition	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X N	
4. Ap	oplication number(s) or patent	number(s):	Addition	nar name(s) de audress(es) attached: 1 1es [A] 1	
If t	If this document is being filed together with a new application, t				
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	err l	<b>B</b> . 1	Patent Registration No.(s)	
	29/272	9084			
	A	Additional numbers attached?	☐ Ye	es X No	
	ame and address of party to who neerning document should be a		6. Nun One	nber of applications and patents involved: (1)	
Na	ame: TROXELL L	AW OFFICE PLLC	<b>\</b>		
	5205 Leesbur	g Pike	7. Tota	al fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
	Suite 1404			Enclosed	
	Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401			X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
— Te	elephone No.:(703) 575-27		8. Dep	osit account number _501874	
•			1		
Fa	csimile No.:(703) 575-276	07	(Atta		
Fa	csimile No.:(703) 575-276	DO NOT USE		9272084	
				ACE	
9. Sta	atement and signature.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPA	480 <u>07</u> 262 4 <u>7</u> 8102 1	
9. Sta	atement and signature.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPA	ACE    Compared to the copy of	
9. Sta	atement and signature.  The best of my knowledge and iginal document.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPA	and correct and any attached copy to the copy of the	
9. Sta	atement and signature.  The best of my knowledge and iginal document.  Bruce H. Troxell	DO NOT USE  belief, the foregoing informati	THIS SPA	and correct and any attached copy to the Section of the Februar 11, 2007	
9. Sta	atement and signature.  The best of my knowledge and iginal document.	DO NOT USE  belief, the foregoing informati	THIS SPA	and correct and any attached copy is a Eue copy of th	

PATENT REEL: 018962 FRAME: 0668

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we),

Hsi Chia KO

whose post office address(cs) s	ppear below, hereinafter referred to	ONDIZZA za	OR, is (are) the owner(s) of certain new and useful improvements in
FAUCET (II) (Hereinafter referred to as the li	NYENTION) for which an application	on for United	d States Letters Patent was
D executed on even date herew	ith		·
D executed on:			•
□ filed on:		Scrial No.:	
O established by PCT Internation	onal Patent Application No.:		·
WHEREAS.	CIUDIO CUENCE TARREST		
whose post office address is	CHUNG CHENG FAUCET	. co. • T	LTD.
	Taiwan, R.O.C.	ang lin	ng Rd., Lu Gang Jen, Changhua Hsien,
hereina flor referred to as ASSI	Tarmania Medece		itle and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the wor
includated teletico to al ASSI	Divine, is desirous or andaming me e	dence in Part to	me and interest in and to me same in the others orates and microfinal me was
and transfer unto said ASSIGN any and all United States Lejics in and to the said INVENTION to rights accorded ASSIGNOR:	EE, the entire right, title, and interest Patent granted on any division, cont throughout the world, including the under the terms of the Paris internation and all patents, patents of addition, u	t in and to sai linuation, con right to apply onal Convent	f which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, aid INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, Includination-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and it y for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pution and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire s, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which m
said application or any other particular that may be required further consideration and at AS INVENTION that are within A required of ASSIGNOR in resp ASSIGNOR's obligations under ASSIGNOR bereby to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE's legal representationave been held by ASSIGNOR	ient application(s) or inventor certif to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEB SIGNEB's expense, to identify and SSIGNOR's possession or control, ect of the prosecution, maintenance or this instrument shall extend to AS authorizes and requests the Commis tills of the entire right, title and interes (ves and successors, to the full end of had this assignment and sale not be	icate(s) in the is and to said communicate and to provide and defense of SIGNOR's his sioner of Pate erest in and to the term for made,	egally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenant United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION, including addid INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, we to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully me of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instructions, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.  Tents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same of the complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the
	•		
		•	
Assignor Name Usi Ch			
Assignor Name Hsi Ch:	La KO		Address
Where Signed Changhi	la, Taiwan		No.69, Lane 22, Chang Ting Rd., Lu Gang Changhua Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Data December	er 25, 2006		Signature Esi Chia Leo
:		\$1.	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeare	d said		
free act and deed this	day of		And acknowledged this instrument to be his (he
			, 2001.
			•
1			Notary Public

□ Continued on Next page

My Commission. Expires:

PATENT REEL: 018962 FRAME: 0669

**RECORDED: 02/01/2007**